Heiz schläuche                               Нагреваемые шланги обеспечивают передачу клея от модулей плавления до устройств
нанесения, поддерживая температуру расплава на необходимом уровне.
Industrial  heating hoses , industrial electrically heated hoses Indutri
.     Nordson compatible
heating hoses
1
 Industrielle Heizschläuche
Heating hoses systems,heated hose tecnology,co-extrusion heat hoses
Heating Hoses developed and produced for Nordson glue systems are produced from hi-tech components. Heating Hoses
are highly flexible for manual hand gun and robotic applications and extra strengthened to prevent external and internal
structural deformation which may occur from dynamic movements.
• 100% compliant with Nordson systems,
• High quality PTFE hose have a continuous working temperature of 260 C and a burst pressure of  4    times the
working pressure,
• PTFE heavy-duty teflon internal structure is resistant to all solvents, acids and aggressive adhesives under high
temperature operating conditions,
• Guarantees long lifetime when installed and used according to the instructions,
• Available with the ID 6 , 8 , 13 , 16 , 25 mm and any length between 0.4 m – 15 m.
• Available in Standard, High-Pressure and Water-Protected versions. Please refer to below tables.
• Can also be produced based on your specific requests.
                    Nordson Compatible Heated Hoses for Automatic Applicator , RTD Style , 230V , 5/8”
                    Hi-Flex Type.       Blue series : 6000 , Melter series 3000/3000V
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
1.2 m 129575 NN-129575
1.8 m 129576 NN-129576
2.4 m 129577 NN-129577
3.0 m 129578 NN-129578
3.6 m 129580 NN-129580
4.8 m 129581 NN-129581
6.0 m 1010811 NN-1010811
7.2 m 1010813 NN-1010813
2.4 m 1123928 NN-1123928
3.6 m 1123929 NN-1123929
4.8 m 1123926 NN-1123926
9.1 m 150155 NN-150155
          12.0 m  150152 NN-150152
2
                                                                                                 Thermical insulation
                Fitting                                                                                            Temperature sensor
                                                                                                                                           Heating cable